

Misc case 636/2022

01.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing asset and liabilities statement by opposite party and payment of cost.

petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

Opposite party files statement of assets and liabilities supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

Objection endorsed.

Let it be kept in the record.

Opposite party files one verified petition praying for exemption from payment of cost.

Hd. Ld. Advocate and the petition of exemption is allowed.

Both parties are interested to go before LOK Adalat for settlement.

As such the case record is sending to the National LOK ADALAT which will be held on 09.09.2023

Fix 09.9.2023 for appearance before LOK Adalat.

Fix 04.11.2023 for Hearing.

---