

Misc case – 636/22

04.11.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Opposite party is absent today by petition.

Hd. considered prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is absent today without steps.

None move for the petitioner.

Now it is 12:45 p.m, on repeated calls petitioner is absent.

As such the petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the necessary order shall not be passed.

Fix 19.01.2024 for show cause by the petitioner.

---